UNITED STATES DISTRICT AND BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING A)PROFESSIONAL CODE OF RESPONSIBILITY)FOR COURT INTERPRETERS)General Order No. 147

This matter coming to the Court upon recommendation from the Court Executive, and The Court being informed that the Interpreter Committee, working in conjunction with the State's Fairness and Equality Committee, has recommended a uniform Code of Professional Responsibility for Court Interpreters which applies to both the state and the federal courts, and

The Court being informed that this Code will enhance the professional standards of federal court interpreters, and

The Court taking notice that the Supreme Court of Idaho has adopted this Code of

Professional Responsibility, NOW THEREFORE

IT IS ORDERED THAT the attached Code of Professional Responsibility be adopted

by the U.S. District and Bankruptcy Court, for the District of Idaho, and

The Court Executive or his designee shall send a copy of this document to all federal court interpreters.

Dated this 9th day of September, 1998.

(Signed by Judge Lodge) EDWARD J. LODGE, Chief District Judge